

\220

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20114/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2011 in CRP No.1562/ 2010 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.MUTHULAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.GURUNATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, post this matter after the  
additional documents are filed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER